§ 201 et seq., the employee is entitled to all paid sick and safe leave 22 

time accrued at the prior division, entity, or location and is entitled to use all paid sick and safe 23 

leave time as provided in this act. When there is a separation from employment and the employee 24 

is rehired within one hundred thirty-five (135) days of separation by the same employer, previously 25 

accrued paid sick and safe leave time that had not been used shall be reinstated. Further, the 26 

employee shall be entitled to use accrued paid sick and safe leave time and accrue additional sick 27

[...]

of the five (5) anniversary dates of the date thereafter. 25 

(6) “Eligible business” means a business that, at the time of the initial qualified investment 26 

in the company: 27 

(i) Has less than two hundred fifty (250) employees; 28 

(ii) Has not more than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) in net income from the 29 

preceding tax year; 30 

(iii) Has its principal business operations in this state; and 31 

(iv) Is engaged in industries related to clean energy, biomedical innovation, life sciences, 32 

information technology, software, cyber physical systems, cybersecurity, data analytics, defense, 33